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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 20- 7  .741

BENES, A. WGE NL 19- 7  .731

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 18- 9  .667

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 16- 6  .727

MORGAN, M. GER NL 16-10  .615

NAGY, C. MIC NL 15- 7  .682

RYAN, N. MBB NL 15- 7  .682

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 15- 8  .652

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 15- 9  .625

APPIER, K. GER NL 15-10  .600

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL  .741 27

BENES, A. WGE NL  .731 26

MORRIS, J. MGH NL  .727 22

BURKETT, J. MBB NL  .700 20

CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL  .684 19

NAGY, C. MIC NL  .682 22

RYAN, N. MBB NL  .682 22

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL  .667 27

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL  .667 21

HERSHISER, O. MGH NL  .667 21

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 1.98 240.2

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 2.00 238.1

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 2.02 214.0

APPIER, K. GER NL 2.12 229.0

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 2.35 195.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 2.39 248.2

RYAN, N. MBB NL 2.40 187.2

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 2.44 177.0

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 2.46 208.2

BENES, A. WGE NL 2.48 200.0

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 32.6 240.2

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 31.7 238.1

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 28.1 214.0

APPIER, K. GER NL 27.4 229.0

NAGY, C. MIC NL 22.4 248.2

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 18.6 195.2

MORGAN, M. GER NL 17.6 249.1

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 17.2 208.2

RYAN, N. MBB NL 16.7 187.2

BENES, A. WGE NL 16.1 200.0

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

MORGAN, M. GER NL 249.1 39

NAGY, C. MIC NL 248.2 33

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 247.1 34

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 240.2 35

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 238.1 34

APPIER, K. GER NL 229.0 37

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 222.1 32

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 218.1 34

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 214.0 32

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 210.0 36

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

HERNANDEZ, X. GER NL  .140 89.1

SMITH, P. LBT NL  .144 98.2

POWER, T. WGE NL  .153 57.2

MONTGOMERY, J. GER NL  .161 74.1

LILLIQUIST, D. LBT NL  .161 55.0

ROJAS, M. WGE NL  .164 108.0

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL  .164 214.0

PEREZ, M. LBT NL  .169 76.0

BECK, R. WGE NL  .170 91.2

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL  .176 240.2

The 11 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

MORGAN, M. GER NL 37 245.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 36 228.0

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 35 240.2

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 34 247.1

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 34 238.1

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 34 208.2

5 players tied at 33

The 13 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

NAGY, C. MIC NL 27 33

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 27 34

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 25 35

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 24 30

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 24 34

APPIER, K. GER NL 24 36

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 23 31

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 22 32

MORGAN, M. GER NL 22 37

4 players tied at 21

The 14 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

NAGY, C. MIC NL 9 33

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 8 35

BLYLEVEN, B. BDB NL 6 18

WELLS, D. BDB NL 6 30

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 6 32

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 6 34

8 players tied at 4

The 22 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 4 34

SMITH, P. LBT NL 3 10

GULLICKSON, B. MIC NL 3 20

HERSHISER, O. MGH NL 3 23

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 3 32

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 3 35

16 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

KRUEGER, B. SCS NL 5 14

MAGNANTE, M. SLS NL 4 15

FINLEY, C. GER NL 3 12

SMILEY, J. MBB NL 3 26

HENRY, B. SLS NL 3 30

6 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 15 29

BURBA, D. VAL NL 13 20

PICHARDO, H. MGH NL 9 16

KAMIENIECKI, S. MIC NL 9 31

WITT, B. CHI AL 8 7

GREENE, T. SLS NL 8 9

WELLS, D. BDB NL 6 30

7 players tied at 5
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The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 2.0 188.0

MOORE, M. VAL NL 2.0 178.0

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 2.6 240.2

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 2.7 247.1

WILSON, T. VAL NL 2.7 190.2

STOTTLEMYRE, T. BDB NL 2.7 187.1

WELLS, D. BDB NL 3.0 181.0

KAMIENIECKI, S. MIC NL 3.2 201.1

OSBORNE, D. VAL NL 3.2 199.2

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 3.3 214.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 5.5 208.2

BENES, A. WGE NL 5.4 200.0

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 5.1 177.0

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 4.9 217.1

GROSS, K. MBB NL 4.7 169.2

RYAN, N. MBB NL 4.6 187.2

LEIBRANDT, C. SCS NL 4.3 187.0

HENRY, B. SLS NL 4.1 187.1

SMILEY, J. MBB NL 4.0 177.1

MORGAN, M. GER NL 4.0 245.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 202 247.1

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 201 214.0

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 192 188.0

RYAN, N. MBB NL 179 187.2

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 170 210.0

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 169 222.1

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 169 238.1

NAGY, C. MIC NL 165 248.2

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 164 240.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 156 229.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 9.2 188.0

RYAN, N. MBB NL 8.6 187.2

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 8.5 214.0

HURST, B. SCS NL 7.4 163.1

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 7.4 247.1

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 7.3 208.2

GUZMAN, J. GER NL 7.3 163.0

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 6.8 222.1

STEWART, D. MGH NL 6.4 196.0

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 6.4 238.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 8.0 214.0

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 8.2 240.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 8.5 228.0

SMILEY, J. MBB NL 9.0 177.1

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 9.1 238.1

MORGAN, M. GER NL 9.5 245.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL 9.7 248.2

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 9.8 177.0

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 10.0 247.1

BENES, A. WGE NL 10.1 200.0

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

WELLS, D. BDB NL 14.0 181.0

WILSON, T. VAL NL 13.8 190.2

STOTTLEMYRE, T. BDB NL 13.7 187.1

HANSON, E. BDB NL 13.6 195.1

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 13.2 188.0

KAMIENIECKI, S. MIC NL 12.9 201.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 12.8 187.1

HURST, B. SCS NL 12.5 163.1

MOORE, M. VAL NL 12.4 178.0

OSBORNE, D. VAL NL 12.0 199.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL 5.1 214.0

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL 5.5 240.2

APPIER, K. GER NL 5.8 228.0

MORGAN, M. GER NL 5.9 245.2

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 6.3 238.1

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 6.6 208.2

SMILEY, J. MBB NL 6.7 177.1

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 6.7 208.2

GUZMAN, J. GER NL 6.7 163.0

DARLING, R. WGE NL 6.9 177.2

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

WELLS, D. BDB NL 11.3 181.0

HANSON, E. BDB NL 10.7 195.1

HENRY, B. SLS NL 10.3 187.1

STOTTLEMYRE, T. BDB NL 9.9 187.1

HURST, B. SCS NL 9.8 163.1

KAMIENIECKI, S. MIC NL 9.7 201.1

WILSON, T. VAL NL 9.7 190.2

OSBORNE, D. VAL NL 9.3 199.2

MOORE, M. VAL NL 9.1 178.0

TAPANI, K. SLS NL 8.6 222.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

NAGY, C. MIC NL 2.0 248.2

SMILEY, J. MBB NL 2.2 177.1

BENES, A. WGE NL 2.3 200.0

HENRY, B. SLS NL 2.4 187.1

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL 2.4 247.1

NAVARRO, J. SCS NL 2.4 207.2

LEIBRANDT, C. SCS NL 2.5 187.0

BURKETT, J. MBB NL 2.5 177.0

SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 2.5 238.1

CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 2.5 192.1

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 4.8 188.0

DARLING, R. WGE NL 4.0 177.2

WILSON, T. VAL NL 3.9 190.2

STOTTLEMYRE, T. BDB NL 3.9 187.1

SMOLTZ, J. GER NL 3.9 208.2

GUZMAN, J. GER NL 3.6 163.0

MORRIS, J. MGH NL 3.6 208.2

VIOLA, F. LBT NL 3.5 195.2

MORGAN, M. GER NL 3.5 245.2

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 3.2 217.1
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The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

VIOLA, F. LBT NL  .28 195.2

GUZMAN, J. LBT NL  .29 214.0

MARTINEZ, D. LBT NL  .34 240.2

DARLING, R. WGE NL  .41 177.2

GLAVINE, T. WGE NL  .41 217.1

RYAN, N. MBB NL  .43 187.2

NAGY, C. MIC NL  .47 248.2

MORGAN, M. GER NL  .48 245.2

GROSS, K. MBB NL  .48 169.2

LEIBRANDT, C. SCS NL  .48 187.0

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

HURST, B. SCS NL 1.38 163.1

STOTTLEMYRE, T. BDB NL 1.35 187.1

WILSON, T. VAL NL 1.04 190.2

WELLS, D. BDB NL  .99 181.0

JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .96 188.0

SMILEY, J. MBB NL  .86 177.1

LANGSTON, M. SLS NL  .84 247.1

MORRIS, J. MGH NL  .78 208.2

APPIER, K. GER NL  .75 228.0

HANSON, E. BDB NL  .74 195.1


